

"

ITEM NO.85

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27646-27663/2011

PARAMJIT KAUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Chaudhuri,Adv.
for Ms. Madhu Moolchandani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that now the service is complete on all the respondents. However, there is a delay of 87 days in filing process fee and spare copies of SLP for issuance of notice to unserved respondent no.4 in SLP(C) No. 27648 of 2011. In the interest of justice, the aforesaid delay is condoned.

Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3. Other respondents are proforma respondents.

List the matters for admission before the appropriate Bench in usual course.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(NEELAM ARORA)
COURT MASTER