

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27646-27663/2011

PARAMJIT KAUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10432 of 2013  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 12648-12650 of 2013  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 13302-13316 of 2013  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 13679 of 2013  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 20345-20357 of 2013  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 24112 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 24126 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 24662 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 31805-31815 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 34762 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 37599 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 38682 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 38730 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 525 of 2013  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 684 of 2013  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 686 of 2013  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 688 of 2013  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 689 of 2013  
(With office report)

Item No.22

SLP(C) NO. 691 of 2013  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 692 of 2013  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 694 of 2013

(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 697 of 2013  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 698 of 2013  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 700 of 2013  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 701-704 of 2013  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 705 of 2013  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 7867-7868 of 2013  
(With office report)

Date: 26/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.  
Mr Sonit, Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.  
Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.  
Mrs Poonam Mutreja, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr Brijendra Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr Sonit, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr A Tewari, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.27646-27663/2011, 38682,37599,38730, OF 2012,  
684,686,688,689,691,694,697,700,701-704,705,525,7867-7868 OF 2013

Deleted.

-3-

Item No.22

REMAINING MATTERS

Registry to submit a proper, complete, correct report as obviously the same is not in consonance with the orders/ directions passed by this Court on 15.7.2013. Registry to take note accordingly.

List again on 30.8.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj