

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27646-27663/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2011 in RFA No.3263/2009,  
RFA No.3264/2009,RFA No.3265/2009,RFA No.3266/2009,RFA No.3267/2009,  
RFA No.3268/2009,RFA No.3269/2009,RFA No.3270/2009,RFA No.3275/2009,  
RFA No.3276/2009,RFA No.3355/2009,RFA No.3356/2009,RFA No.3357/2009,  
RFA No.3358/2009,RFA No.3359/2009,RFA No.3360/2009,RFA No.3361/2009,  
RFA No.3362/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PARAMJIT KAUR &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/02/2014 Office Report on Default in these Petitions  
was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG  
Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.  
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to file  
the application for deletion of the name of Respondent No. 4 from the  
array of parties.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER