

SECTION IV B Listed on.12.3.2014

Court No.3

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.5

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 27646-27663/2011, 31805-31815/2012, 28957/2012, 29322-29323/2012, 29600-29602/2012, 34863/2012, 34762/2012, 37592/2012, 37594/2012, 37595/2012, 38682/2012, 37599/2012, 38730/2012, 684/2013, 686/2013, 688/2013, 689/2013, 691/2013, 692/2013, 694/2013, 697/2013, 698/2013, 700/2013, 701-704/2013, 705/2013, 525/2013, 24112/2012, 24126/2012, 24662/2012, 7867-7868/2013, 13679/2013, 10432/2013, 13302-13316/2013, 12648-12650/2013, 20345-20357/2013, 22331/2013, 23930-23937/2013, 25961/2013, 26952-26955/2013, 30820/2013, 33510-33511/2013, 36269-36271/2013, 32640/2013, 2081-2087/2014, 2438-2442/2014, 1757/2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Paramjit Kaur & Ors. Etc. Etc.Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Anr. Etc. Etc.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

PETITIONER :- MATTERS FILED BY INDIVIDUALS

The service position of each matter is detailed as under :-

S.No	Case No.	No. of Respondents	Served	Unserved	Remarks
	27646-27663/2011				
	27646/11	2	1-2	-	V/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-2
	27647/11	2	1-2	-	V/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-2
	27648/11	5	1-3, 5	4	V/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-3. Application for deletion of Respondent No. 4 is not filed pursuant to Hon'ble Court's Order dated 21.2.2014.
	27649/11	6	1-6	-	V/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-6
	27650/11	5	1-5	-	V/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-5

	27651/11	2	1-2	-	V/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-2
	27652/11	2	1-2	-	V/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-2
	27653/11	2	1-2	-	V/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-2
	27654/11	2	1-2	-	V/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-2
	27655/11	3	1-3	-	V/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-3
	27656/11	2	1-2	-	V/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-2
	27657/11	2	1-2	-	V/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-2
	27658/11	2	1-2	-	V/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-2
	27659/11	3	1-3	-	V/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-3
	27660/11	3	1-3	-	V/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-3
	27661/11	3	1-3	-	V/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-3
	27662/11	3	1-3	-	V/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-3
	27663/11	3	1-3	-	V/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-3
1	31805-31815/12				
	31805/12	4	4	1-3*	No appearance
	31806/12	3	-	1-3*	-
	31807/12	3	-	1-3*	-
	31808/12	3	-	1-3*	-
	31809/12	9	-	1-3*	Application for substitution of deceased sole petitioner filed alongwith V/A but the same is defective
	31810/12	3	-	1-3*	-
	31811/12	3	-	1-3*	-
	31812/12	3	-	1-3*	-
	31813/12	4	4	1-3*	No appearance

	31814/12	3	-	1-3*	-
	31815/12	3	-	1-3*	-

*Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1-3 (common respondents) in all the SLPs has been filed but no V/A is filed.

S.No	Case No.	No. of Respondents	Served	Unserved	Remarks
2	28957/12	3	1-3	-	V/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-3
3	29322-29323/12	4 (common)	1-4	-	V/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-4
4	29600-29602/12	4 (common)	1-4	-	V/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-4
5	34863/12	3	1-3	-	V/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-2. V/A & C/A filed on behalf of Respondent No. 3
6	34762/12	3	1-3	-	C/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-3. V/A not filed.
7	37592/12	4	1-4	-	V/A & C/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-4
8	37594/12	4	1-4	-	V/A & C/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-4
9	37595/12	4	1-4	-	V/A & C/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-4
10	38682/12	4	1-4	-	C/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-3 but V/A not filed
11	37599/12	3	1-3	-	V/A & C/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-3
12	38730/12	1	1	-	V/A & C/A filed on behalf of Respondent No. 1
13	684/13	3	1-3		V/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-3
14	686/13	36	1-17, 19-33, 35, 36	18, 34	V/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-17, 19-33, 35 and 36
15	688/13	3	-	1-3	-
16	689/13	3	1-3		V/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-3
17	691/13	3	-	1-3	-

S.No	Case No.	No. of Respondents	Served	Unserved	Remarks
18	692/13	4	1-4	-	V/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-3
19	694/13	3	1-3	-	V/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-3
20	697/13	3	1-3	-	V/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-3
21	698/13	4	1-3	4	V/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-3
22	700/13	3	1-3	-	V/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-3
23	701-704/13				
	701/13	6	1-3	4-6	V/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-3
	702/13	4	1-3	4	V/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-3
	703/13	4	1-3	4	V/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-3
	704/13	6	1-3	4-6	V/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-3
24	705/13	3	-	1-3	-
25	525/13	7	-	1-7	Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate has filed Counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-3 but he has not filed V/A on their behalf
26	24112/12	3	1-3	-	V/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-3
27	24126/12	3	1-3	-	V/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-3
28	24662/12	3	1-3	-	V/A filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-3
29	7867-7868/13	4 (Common)	-	-	Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate has filed Counter affidavit on behalf of common respondent Nos. 1-3 but he has not filed V/A on their behalf.
30	13679/13	8	7-8	1-6	No appearance.
31	10432/13	7	1-3	6-7	C/A filed behalf of respondent nos 1-3 but V/A not filed

S.No	Case No.	No. of Respon-dents	Served	Unserved	Remarks
32	13302-13316/13	7 (Common)	1,4,6	2-3,5,7	V/A filed on behalf of Respondent No 1
33	12648-12650/13				
	12648/13	8	1-4	5-8	No appearance. Application for deletion of Respondent Nos. 5 to 8 yet to be listed
	12649/12	4	1-4	-	No appearance
	12650/13	11	1-4	5-11	No appearance. Application for deletion of Respondent Nos. 5-8 yet to be listed
34	20345-20357/13	4 (Common)	-	1-4	Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate has filed V/A on 21.10.2013 but V/A does not tally with SLP Cause Title.
35	22331/13	2	1	2	V/A filed on behalf of Respondent No 1
36	23930-23937/13	4 (Common)	-	1-4	-
37	25961/13	8	-	1-8	-
38	26952-26955/13				
	26952/13	7	-	1-7	-
	26953/13	11	-	1-11	-
	26954/13	4	-	1-4	-
	26955/13	4	-	1-4	-
39	30820/13	4	-	1-4	-
40	33510-33511/13				
	33510/13	14	-	1-14	-
	33511/13	4	-	1-4	-
41	36269-36271/13				
	36269/13	4	-	1-4	-
	36270/13	3	-	1-3	-
	36271/13	3	-	1-3	-
42	32640/13	15	3-15	1-2	No appearance

S.No	Case No.	No. of Respondents	Served	Unserved	Remarks
43	2081-2087/14				
	2081/14	4	-	1-4	-
	2082/14	4	-	1-4	-
	2083/14	4	-	1-4	-
	2084/14	4	-	1-4	-
	2085/14	5	-	1-5	-
	2086/14	4	-	1-4	-
	2087/14	4	-	1-4	-
44	2438-2442/14				
	2438/14	5	-	1-5	-
	2439/14	4	-	1-4	-
	2440/14	5	-	1-5	-
	2441/14	2	-	1-2	-
	2442/14	4	-	1-4	-
45	1757/14	2	-	1-2	-

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: MS. MADHU MOOLCHANDANI, Adv.
MR. KAMAL MOHAN GUPTA, Adv.
MS. JASPREET GOGIA, Adv.
MRS V.D. KHANNA, Adv.
MR. BALBIR SINGH GUPTA, Adv.
MR. DEVASHISH BHARUKA, Adv.
MR. CHANDER SHEKHAR ASHRI, Adv.
DR. (MRS.) VIPIN GUPTA, Adv.
MR. SATYENDRA KUMAR, Adv.
MR. NITIN KUMAR THAKUR, Adv.
MR. PRAVEEN SWARUP, Adv.

MR. MUSHTAQ AHMAD, Adv.
MR. J.P. DHANDA, Adv.
MR. SHISHIR DESHPANDE, Adv.
MR. DEBASIS MISRA, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

YKS